IICA/JIA/Res.374(XI-O/01) 26 November 2001 Original: Spanish

RESOLUTION No. 374

BIENNIAL REPORT OF THE CARIBBEAN AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE (CARDI)

The INTER-AMERICAN BOARD OF AGRICULTURE, at its Eleventh Regular Meeting,

HAVING SEEN:

Document IICA/JIA/Doc.263(01) "Biennial Report of the Caribbean Research and Development Institute (CARDI)," and Resolution IICA/JIA/Res.361(XXI-O/01), "Biennial Report of the Caribbean Research and Development Institute (CARDI),"

CONSIDERING:

That, under the terms of the current agreement between IICA and CARDI, the latter organization is to present a biennial report to the Inter-American Board of Agriculture (IABA) covering technical, financial and administrative matters;

That the Executive Director of CARDI presented the Center's Biennial Report to the Twenty-first Regular Meeting of IICA's Executive Committee;

That the Executive Committee, in its Resolution IICA/CE/Res.361(XXI-O/01), recommended that the Inter-American Board of Agriculture (IABA) approve the report,

RESOLVES:

- 1. To receive and accept Document IICA/JIA/Doc.263(01) "Biennial Report of the Caribbean Research and Development Institute (CARDI)."
- 2. To congratulate the Executive Director of the Caribbean Research and Development Institute (CARDI) on the contents and presentation of the Biennial Report.